OP \$390.00 2142260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443037

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sealweld Corporation		09/08/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sealweld (USA), Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Throckmorton Street	
City:	Fort Worth	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2142260	SEALWELD
Serial Number:	87189402	FLOW WOLF
Serial Number:	87189409	VALVEPRO
Serial Number:	87189421	GRIZZLY SEAL
Serial Number:	87189434	CHAMELEON SEAL
Serial Number:	87189442	SEALWELD
Serial Number:	87189937	SEALVALVE
Serial Number:	87219660	TOTAL-LUBE #911
Serial Number:	87219669	EQUA-LUBE 80
Serial Number:	87219680	VALVE CLEANER PLUS
Serial Number:	87189370	UNI-SEAL
Serial Number:	87189379	SUPERGUN
Serial Number:	87189392	ACTIV-8
Serial Number:	87189352	AUSCILLATER
Serial Number:	87189363	MONGOOSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0682

900421019

Phone: 8015339800

Email: jstringham@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Stringham

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20014.19

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John C. Stringham

SIGNATURE: /John C. Stringham, 40831/

DATE SIGNED: 09/13/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sealweld US TM Assignment- Signed#page1.tif source=Sealweld US TM Assignment- Signed#page2.tif

source=Sealweld US TM Assignment- Signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0683 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman Nydegger 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 TRADEMARKS Docket No.: 20014.19

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, SEALWELD CORPORATION, a corporation of the Providence of Alberta,

having a principle place of business at #106, 4116-64th Avenue South East, Calgary, Alberta,

Canada T2C 2B3 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the

issued United States trademark registrations and pending United States trademark applications.

listed in the attached Schedule A (the "United States Trademarks");

Assignee, SEALWELD (USA), INC., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a

principal place of business at 300 Throckmonton Street, Fort Worth, Texas 76102, desires to

secure all right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademarks, the goodwill of the

business symbolized by and associated with the United States Trademarks and the right to sue

for past infringement.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to

Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Trademarks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the United States Trademarks, any and all common law rights relating to or associated with the United States Trademarks, or portions thereof and the right to bring legal action relating to the United States Trademarks and to sue and receive damages for past infringement.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign

all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of it to make

this Assignment fully effective.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0684

Schedule A

ISSUED U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark App. No./ Reg. No. Filing Date/ Reg. Date

SEALWELD 75213870/2142260 December 16, 1996/March 10, 1998

PENDING U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

FLOW WOLF	87189402	September 30, 2016
VALVEPRO	87189409	September 30, 2016
GRIZZLY SEAL	87189421	September 30, 2016
CHAMELEON SEAL	87189434	September 30, 2016
SEALWELD	87189442	September 30, 2016
SEALVALVE	87189937	September 30, 2016
TOTAL-LUBE #911	87219660	October 28, 2016
EQUA-LUBE 80	87219669	October 28, 2016
VALVE CLEANER PLUS	87219680	October 28, 2016
UNI-SEAL	87189370	September 30, 2016
SUPERGUN	87189379	September 30, 2016
ACTIV-8	87189392	September 30, 2016
AUSCILLATER	87189352	September 30, 2016
MONGOOSE	87189363	September 30, 2016

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006153 FRAME: 0685 SEALWELD CORPORATION

MICAH BRENNING

MICAH BRENNING

Comm. Expires 04-22-2021

Notary Public, State of Texas

Fitle: Vf. CORPORATE SERVICES

STATE OF

On 24 24 2017 before me personally appeared MANA MAN SANAHOWN to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he/she has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein

NO ARY PUBLIC Reading at LEAS

No OARY PUBLIC Reading at LEAS

RECORDED: 09/13/2017